

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

PAULINE ZILE,

Petitioner,

vs.

CASE NO: 93,289

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

_____ /

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

RICHARD G. BARTMON, ESQ.
Law Offices of Bartmon & Bartmon, P.A.
Attorney for Petitioner
1515 North Federal Highway
Suite 300
Boca Raton, Florida 33432
(561) 392-7782
Florida Bar No: 337791

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Certificate of Font and Size	i
Table of Contents	ii
Table of Authorities	iii-vi
ISSUE ONE	1-10
SECTION 914.04, <u>FLA. STATUTES</u> IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL BECAUSE IT VIOLATES PETITIONER'S FLORIDA CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS AGAINST SELF-INCRIMINATION AND RIGHTS TO PRIVACY	
ISSUE TWO	10-12
JOHN ZILE'S STATEMENT TO POLICE WAS MOTIVATED, INFLUENCED AND OTHERWISE DIRECTLY AND INDIRECTLY DERIVED FROM PAULINE ZILE'S IMMUNIZED STATEMENT, REQUIRING REVERSAL OF PETITIONER'S CONVICTIONS AND DISMISSAL OF CASE AS <u>KASTIGAR</u> VIOLATION	
Conclusion	12
Certificate of Service	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Allred v. State</u> , 622 So.2d 984 (Fla. 1998)	2
<u>Arizona v. Fulminante</u> , 111 S.Ct. 1246 (1961)	2
<u>Attorney General v. Colleton</u> , 444 N.E. 201 (Mass. 1982)	7
<u>Bonifay v. State</u> , 626 So.2d 1310 (Fla. 1993)	3
<u>Christmas v. State</u> , 632 So.2d 1368 (Fla.1994)	3
<u>Commonwealth v. Swinehart</u> , 664 A.2d 957 (Pa. 1995)	6
<u>Doe v. Mortham</u> , 708 So.2d 929 Fla. 1998)	2
<u>Ex parte Shorthouse</u> , 640 S.W. 2 nd 924 (Tex.Ct.Crim.App. 1982)	7
<u>Firestone v. News-Press Publishing Co.</u> , 538 So.2d 457 (Fla. 1989)	1
<u>Gajedas v. Holum</u> , 515 N.W. 2d 444 (N.D. 1994)	6
<u>Gore v. State</u> , 599 So.2d 978 (Fla. 1992)	3
<u>Haliburton v. State</u> , 514 So.2d 1088 (Fla. 1987)	2
<u>Halifax Hospital Medical Center v.</u> <u>News-Journal Corp.</u> , 724 So.2d 567 (Fla. 1999)	1, 2
<u>Henry v. State</u> , 613 So.2d 429	3

(Fla. 1997)	
<u>Hoggins v. State</u> , 718 So.2d 761 (Fla. 1998)	2, 3
CASES	PAGE
<u>In re: Caito</u> , 459 N.E. 2 nd 1179 (Ind. 1984)	6-7
<u>In the Matter of Grand Jury Proceedings of Joseph Guarino</u> , 516 A.2d 1063 (N.J. 1986)	5
<u>Kastigar v. United States</u> , 92 S.Ct. 1653 (1972)	4, 6, 7, 8, 10, 11, 12
<u>Murphy v. Waterfront Commission of New York Harbor</u> , 84 S.Ct. 1594 (1964)	4, 10
<u>Owen v. State</u> , 696 So.2d 715 (Fla. 1997)	3
<u>Parker v. State</u> , 611 So.2d 1224 (Fla. 1992)	3
<u>People v. Johnson</u> , 507 N.Y.S.2d 791 (S.Ct., NY County 1986)	6
<u>People v. Vallejos</u> , 883 P.2d 1269 (N.Mex. 1994)	5
<u>Sapp v. State</u> , 690 So.2d 581 (Fla. 1997)	3
<u>Schmerber v. California</u> , 86 S.Ct. 1825 (1966)	2
<u>State v. Beard</u> , 507 S.E. 2 nd 688 (W.Va. 1998)	9
<u>State v. Elder</u> , 382 So.2d 687 (Fla. 1980)	1
<u>State v. Ely</u> , 708 A.2d 1322 (Vt. 1997)	6, 7
<u>State v. Globe Communications Corp.</u> , 648 So.2d 110 (Fla. 1994)	1, 2

<u>State v. Gonzalez</u> , 825 P.2d 920 (Ct.App.Alaska 1992)	6
<u>State v. Gonzalez</u> , 853 P.2d 526 (Ala. 1993)	7
<u>State v. Guess</u> , 613 So.2d 406 (Fla. 1992)	2
<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>State v. Kinchen</u> , 490 So.2d 21 (Fla. 1985)	3
<u>State v. Munoz</u> , 701 P.2d 981 (N.Mex. 1985)	4
<u>State v. Miyasaki</u> , 614 P.2d 915 (Hawaii 1980)	7
<u>State v. Soriano</u> , 684 P.2d 1220 (Ore.App. 1984)	4, 7
<u>State v. Stalder</u> , 630 So.2d 1072 (Fla. 1994)	1, 2
<u>State v. Strong</u> , 542 A.2d 866 (N.J. 1988)	6
<u>State v. Thrift</u> , 440 S.E. 2 nd 341 (S.Car. 1993)	5, 7
<u>Traylor v. State</u> , 596 So.2d 957 (Fla. 1992)	5
<u>Tsavaris v. Scruggs</u> , 360 So.2d 745 (Fla. 1977)	4, 10
<u>United States v. Crowson</u> , 828 F.2d 1427 (8 th Cir. 1987)	9
<u>United States v. Harris</u> , 973 F.2d 333 (4 th Cir. 1992)	9
<u>United States v. Hossbach</u> , 519 F.Supp. 759 (E.D.Pa. 1980)	4

<u>United States v. North</u> , 910 F.2d 843 (D.C.Cir. 1990)	5, 8
<u>United States v. North</u> , 920 F.2d 940 (D.C.Cir. 1991)	5
<u>United States v. Poindexter</u> , 951 F.2d 369 (D.C.Cir. 1991)	8

OTHER AUTHORITIES

PAGE

UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION

Fifth Amendment	2
-----------------	---

FLORIDA CONSTITUTION

Article I, Section 9	1, 2, 3
----------------------	---------

Article I, Section 23	1
-----------------------	---

FLORIDA STATUTES

Section 914.04	1, 3, 4, 8, 10
